DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER   
 a) START DATE & TIME 

: 25.07.2023 

(From 12.00 Noon onwards) 

b) END DATE & TIME 

: 01.08.2023 
(Upto 06.00 P.M) 

7. DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER : 03.08.2023 
 (at 11.15 AM) 

8. EMD AMOUNT (With GST) : 54,700/- 
(Rupees fifty four thousand and seven 
hundred only)  

i) The Online payment Gateway has been enabled for TNPHC in TN Tenders Portal. 
    (https://tntenders.gov.in) All the payments for the tenders like EMD will be carried out by  
    the Bidders only through online payment mode. 
ii) The EMD amount should be the exact amount and no excess or less amount should  
     be transferred through online payment gateway. If excess or short, the tender status  
     will be shown as invalid  

9. COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS  

: FREE OF COST FOR THIS WORK   

10. TENDER PROCESSING FEE : 5,900/- including GST (Rupees five 
thousand and nine hundred only)  
Refer Page No.6 Note-2 

The tender document for this work will be available in the website http://tntenders.gov.in and 
submit the tender documents through e-Tendering.  
11.  PERIOD OF COMPLETION OF WORK           :    08  Months